farmers against price fluctuations and ensure 

remunerative returns. Some of the rate of assistance of 

the components under NMEO-OP, are: 

1. for purchasing of planting material, INR 20,000 

(Indian Rupees twenty thousand) per hectare for 

indigenous and INR 29,000 (Indian Rupees 

twenty-nine thousand) per hectare for imported 

seedlings (including transport cost) will be 

provided to the farmers for entire land holding for 

the 1st (first) year; 

2. for maintenance/management, intercropping in oil 

palm fields (gestation of 4 (four) years), INR 

42,000 (Indian Rupees forty-two thousand) per 

hectare will be provided to farmers in General 

States and INR 50,000 (Indian Rupees fifty 

thousand) for Indian States in the northeast region; 

and 

3. for installation of drip irrigation systems as per 

Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana norms.

[...]

license or registration for producing and marketing 

traditional Ayurvedic foods. The new category enables 

manufacturers across India to apply for such licenses 

seamlessly. Businesses having a central license can 

make a payment of payment of annual fee of INR 7,500 

(Indian Rupees seven thousand five hundred) plus 

GST. ‘Ayurveda Aahara’ refers to food prepared 

according to recipes and processes from authoritative 

Ayurvedic texts. It excludes medicinal products and 

narcotics. The order outlines the requirements and 

procedures for businesses to apply for KoB.